
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

46 

11P 

22P 

15P 

17 

29 

414 

2 

15 

30 

911 

22 

Name 

Wesley Gundler 

Gabriel Cahan 

Ayrton Cahan 

Chace Supplee 

Cooper Travis 

Vaughn Glace 

Abigail Froehlich 

Wayne Nicolette 

Amber Stephenson 

Greg Sowers 

Brian Kulig 

Scott/Dave Fairchild 

Class 

2F16 

2F16 

2F16 

2F16 

2F16 

2FB 

2F16 

2CF 

2FFG 

2CF 

2PCF 

2CF 

Best Tm 

1:17.589 

1:17.610 

1:17.774 

1:17.801 

1:18.593 

1:18.710 

1:20.623 

1:22.015 

1:23.898 

1:24.572 

1:29.023 

1:32.278 

2nd Best 

1:17.599 

1:17.849 

1:18.038 

1:17.806 

1:18.675 

1:19.962 

1:20.649 

1:23.024 

1:23.902 

1:24.773 

1:30.927 

1:37.072 

Year 

2012 

2009 

2009 

2018 

2015 

1969 

2015 

1973 

1971 

1978 

1985 

1978 

Make/Model 

FF 1600 Mygale 

Piper DF-5 

Piper DF-5 

Piper DL7 

Spectrum F1600 

Brabham FB 

Mygale FF 

Lola T-340 

Lotus 69 Formula Ford 

Lola T440 

Ford Crossle 60f 

Zink z-10 

Color 

White/Green 

Blue/Silver 

Green/Silver 

Blue 

White/Blue 

Blue 

White/Purple 

Yellow/Blue 

Green 

Yellow 

Black 

Silver 

Hometown 

Holly Springs NC 

Santa Fe NM 

Santa Fe NM 

Clearwater FL 

Matthews NC 

Pittsburgh PA 

Clarksville MD 

Cockeysville MD 

Garnet Valley PA 

Charlotte NC 

Salisbury MD 

Powhatan VA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/15/2025 3:57:11 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SVRA 

2025 SVRA Summit Point SpeedTour 

Group 2 

Group 2 Practice 2 

Practice started at 15:30:01 

Summit Point Motorsports Park 2.000 miles 

8/15/2025 15:30 


